OP \$65.00 4128079

ETAS ID: TM693970

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs BDC, Inc., as Collateral Agent		12/07/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Mailgun Technologies, Inc.	
112 E Pecan Street	
Suite 1135	
San Antonio	
TEXAS	
78205	
Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4128079	@ MAILGUN
Registration Number:	4311850	MAILGUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2134262623

Email: measonpriest@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michele A Eason-Priest **Address Line 1:** 601 S Figueroa St Fl 41

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele Eason-Priest	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Michele Eason-Priest	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=GS-Mailgun - Trademark Release (Mailgun Technologies, Inc.)#page1.tif source=GS-Mailgun - Trademark Release (Mailgun Technologies, Inc.)#page2.tif source=GS-Mailgun - Trademark Release (Mailgun Technologies, Inc.)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007525 FRAME: 0845

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of December 7, 2021 (this "*Release*") is made by GOLDMAN SACHS BDC, INC. (as successor in interest to Goldman Sachs Middle Market Lending Corp.), acting in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "*Collateral Agent*"), in favor of MAILGUN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of March 26, 2019, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement and for purposes of this Release, the "*Released Collateral*"), which includes those trademark registrations and applications set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent recorded the Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "*USPTO*") on March 26, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6601/0453; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on its and the Secured Parties' behalf, agrees, for the benefit of the Grantor, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Release and Termination. The Collateral Agent, on its and the Secured Parties' behalf, does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) release, relinquish and discharge its lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral, (b) reassigns, grants and conveys to the applicable Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral and (c) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 3. GOVERNING LAW. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REFERENCE TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

744866712 19613086

COLLATERAL AGENT:

GOLDMAN SACHS BDC, INC.

Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Mailgun Technologies, Inc.)

744866712

RECORDED: 12/10/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007525 FRAME: 0847